CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 2
R.3 Chapter 6/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
0601 BULBS, TUBERS, TUBEROUS ROOTS, CORMS,
CROWNS AND RHIZOMES, DORMANT, IN
GROWTH OR IN FLOWER; CHICORY PLANTS
AND ROOTS OTHER THAN ROOTS OF 1212:
0601.10.00 01 kg - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and Free
rhizomes, dormant
0601.20.00 02 kg - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and Free
rhizomes, in growth or in flower; chicory plants and
roots
0602 OTHER LIVE PLANTS (INCLUDING THEIR
ROOTS), CUTTINGS AND SLIPS; MUSHROOM
SPAWN:
0602.10.00 03  No -Unrooted cuttings and slips Free
0602.20.00 04 No - Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or not, of kinds Free
which bear edible fruit or nuts
0602.30.00 05 No  -Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or not Free
0602.40.00 06 No  -Roses, grafted or not Free
0602.90.00 14 - Other Free
0603 CUT FLOWERS AND FLOWER BUDS OF A KIND
SUITABLE FOR BOUQUETS OR FOR
ORNAMENTAL PURPOSES, FRESH, DRIED,
DYED, BLEACHED, IMPREGNATED OR
OTHERWISE PREPARED:
0603.1 - Fresh:
0603.11.00 20 No  --Roses Free
0603.12.00 21 No  --Carnations Free
0603.13.00 22 No  --Orchids Free
0603.14.00 23 No  --Chrysanthemums Free
0603.15.00 24  No  --Lillies (Lilium spp.) Free
0603.19.00 29 No  --Other Free
0603.90.00 10 - Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/12
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. * % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 2
Chapter 6/4 (Chapter 7 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
0604 FOLIAGE, BRANCHES AND OTHER PARTS OF
PLANTS, WITHOUT FLOWERS OR FLOWER
BUDS, AND GRASSES, MOSSES AND LICHENS,
BEING GOODS OF A KIND SUITABLE FOR
BOUQUETS OR FOR ORNAMENTAL PURPOSES,
FRESH, DRIED, DYED, BLEACHED,
IMPREGNATED OR OTHERWISE PREPARED:
0604.20.00 31 -Fresh Free
0604.90.00 34 - Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% Operative 1/1/12



